www.brent.gov.uk/business/licences-and-permits/alcohol-club-and-entertainment-licences/premises-

licence#ciz 

Police Representations 

Conducting checks on or near Cricklewood Broadway NW2 where the venue is situated it shows the 

following figures: 

(a) Two Hundred and Thirteen (213) Recorded crimes. These are a wide variety of crimes including 

assaults, possession of drugs, racially aggravated public order offences, GBH, domestic assaults and 

numerous thefts. 

(b) Two Hundred and Fifty Eight (258) Calls to police. 

(c) Thirty seven (37) Stop and searches by police. 

(d) Forty six (46) Arrests. 

These are a wide variety of crimes including racially aggravated public order offences, commercial 

burglary, antisocial behaviour, vehicle crime, violent and sexual offences and thefts from persons.